
2009 NYSPHSAA Nordic State Championships Team Results

Girls  
Place Section Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total

1 Section 5 499 340 839
2 Section 2 501 320 821
3 Section 3 317 210 527
4 Section 9 315 210 525
5 Section 7 302 200 502
6 Section 10 45 0 45

Place High School Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total
1 Honeoye Falls Lima 102 60 162
2 Queensbury 105 50 155
3 Saranac Lake 75 40 115
4 Old Forge 55 30 85
5 New Paltz 33 20 53
6 Tupper Lake 18 0 18

Boys
Place Section Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total

1 Section 5 516 340 856
2 Section 2 491 320 811
3 Section 3 330 240 570
4 Section 9 306 180 486
5 Section 7 dnq 80 80
6 Section 10 92 0 92

Place High School Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total
1 Honeoye Falls Lima 100 60 160
2 Queensbury 103 50 153
3 Old Forge 65 40 105
4 New Paltz 52 30 82
5 Saranac Lake 47 0 47
6 Tupper Lake 30 0 30

Nordic Combined Boys Champion- Steve Mangan-Honeoye Falls Lima
Nordic Combined Girls Champion-Carly Wynn -Queensbury 



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Boys Individual

23-Feb-10
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team Section Total Time Time Back

1 56 Steve Mangan Honeoye Falls‐Lima 5 0:27:46.3 0:00:00.0 h
2 53 Charlie Bencze Tupper Lake 10 0:28:18.1 0:00:31.8 h
3 8 Will Freilinghaus Queensbury 2 0:29:28.8 0:01:42.5 h
4 42 Reed Likly Pittsford Mendon 5 0:29:32.1 0:01:45.8
5 51 Kevin Hoose Honeoye Falls‐Lima 5 0:29:35.3 0:01:49.0 h
6 30 Stefan Zavislan Pittsford Mendon 5 0:30:22.4 0:02:36.1
7 13 Steven Petramale Lake George 2 0:30:25.7 0:02:39.4
8 28 Nick Underwood Queensbury 2 0:30:30.4 0:02:44.1 h
9 46 Adam Swayze Pittsford Mendon 5 0:30:32.9 0:02:46.6

10 18 Aaron Newell Queensbury 2 0:30:40.3 0:02:54.0 h
11 32 Mike Mulshine Queensbury 2 0:30:51.0 0:03:04.7 h
12 38 Robert Hayden Pittsford Sutherland 5 0:30:57.2 0:03:10.9
13 6 Judd Collier Saranac Lake 7 0:31:02.9 0:03:16.6 h
14 25 Sean Corey Honeoye Falls‐Lima 5 0:31:08.7 0:03:22.4 h
15 23 Willie Underwood Lake George 2 0:31:19.3 0:03:33.0
16 44 Andrew Klug Guilderland 2 0:31:37.4 0:03:51.1
17 34 Brad Denton Honeoye Falls‐Lima 5 0:31:53.3 0:04:07.0 h
18 10 Joshua Eldem Pittsford Mendon 5 0:32:17.1 0:04:30.8
19 7 Peter Best‐Hall Wallkill 9 0:32:26.5 0:04:40.2
20 37 Jon Doane Camden 3 0:32:30.5 0:04:44.2
21 57 Langton Douglas Honeoye Falls‐Lima 5 0:32:41.1 0:04:54.8
22 24 Nolan Amos Holland Patent 3 0:32:43.3 0:04:57.0
23 49 Taylor Parry Queensbury 2 0:32:45.0 0:04:58.7
24 40 Brett Schlesier Johnstown 2 0:32:47.4 0:05:01.1
25 3 Austin Huneck Shenendehowa 2 0:32:50.6 0:05:04.3
26 54 Brian Halligan Saratoga 2 0:32:54.6 0:05:08.3
27 15 Eric Mallery Webster 5 0:32:59.9 0:05:13.6
28 12 Gavin Gullickson Rondout 9 0:33:08.7 0:05:22.4
29 29 Paul Mueller Holland Patent 3 0:33:27.3 0:05:41.0
30 41 Adam Luban Nottingham 3 0:33:27.8 0:05:41.5
31 11 Nick Stosiek Lake Placid 7 0:33:36.8 0:05:50.5
32 36 Jon Flint Queensbury 2 0:33:39.2 0:05:52.9 h
33 14 Colin Criss Old Forge 3 0:33:51.0 0:06:04.7 h
34 5 Nate Sutorius Honeoye Falls‐Lima 5 0:34:00.0 0:06:13.7 h
35 22 Jeff Rizza New Paltz 9 0:34:05.4 0:06:19.1
36 27 John Vandermark Wallkill 9 0:34:27.6 0:06:41.3
37 17 Brian Busby New Paltz 9 0:34:45.2 0:06:58.9
38 9 Sam Phaneuf Old Forge 3 0:34:57.8 0:07:11.5 h
39 47 Alex Pilus Wallkill 9 0:35:01.0 0:07:14.7
40 33 Damon Kull Old Forge 3 0:35:46.9 0:08:00.6 h
41 43 Tucker Stern New Paltz 9 0:36:12.8 0:08:26.5 h
42 45 Joe Schoen Whitesboro 3 0:36:15.9 0:08:29.6
43 31 Anton Peterle New Paltz 9 0:36:35.7 0:08:49.4 h
44 19 Sam Branstadt Whitesboro 3 0:36:56.0 0:09:09.7
45 4 Billy Rockhill Old Forge 3 0:36:58.8 0:09:12.5 h
46 39 Danny Leal Wallkill 9 0:36:59.8 0:09:13.5
47 52 Paul LaMarche New Paltz 9 0:37:14.1 0:09:27.8 h
48 55 August Allen Holland Patent 3 0:37:19.7 0:09:33.4
49 35 Patrick Kelly Rondout 9 0:37:21.0 0:09:34.7
50 50 Evan Smith Holland Patent 3 0:37:33.0 0:09:46.7
51 2 Aaron Getman New Paltz 9 0:37:40.7 0:09:54.4 h
52 48 Miles Thibodeau Tupper Lake 10 0:38:25.6 0:10:39.3 h
53 1 Kyle Murray Saranac Lake 7 0:40:15.7 0:12:29.4 h
54 26 Matt Saulpaugh Lake Placid 7 0:40:21.6 0:12:35.3



55 21 Mike Tuthill Saranac Lake 7 0:40:48.7 0:13:02.4 h
56 16 Evan Kline Saranac Lake 7 0:41:51.3 0:14:05.0 h



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Girls Individual

23-Feb-10
Place Bib First Name Last Name Affiliation Team Total Time Time Back

1 57 Amanda Moreland Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:24:44.1 0:00:00.0
2 8 Carly Wynn Queensbury 2 0:24:57.3 0:00:13.2
3 49 Alyssa Likely Pittsford Mendon 5 0:25:25.6 0:00:41.5
4 45 Amy Cymerman Pittsford Sutherland 5 0:25:26.7 0:00:42.6
5 13 Danielle Winslow Queensbury 2 0:25:41.3 0:00:57.2
6 53 Katie Dykes Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:25:49.4 0:01:05.3
7 7 Gabby Mancuso New Paltz 9 0:26:46.5 0:02:02.4
8 18 Kate Mulcahy Glens Falls 2 0:27:22.5 0:02:38.4
9 23 Emma Underwood Lake George 2 0:27:29.3 0:02:45.2

10 6 Miale Sapp Saranac Lake 7 0:27:30.9 0:02:46.8
11 28 Brittany Winslow Queensbury 2 0:27:35.6 0:02:51.5
12 35 Hanna Barnes Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:28:00.7 0:03:16.6
13 39 Morgan Mueller Queensbury 2 0:28:10.7 0:03:26.6
14 51 Gabby Lebihon Queensbury 2 0:28:21.8 0:03:37.7
15 17 Jordan Stern New Paltz 9 0:28:25.5 0:03:41.4
16 30 Emmy Held Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:28:27.0 0:03:42.9
17 38 Gretchen O'Leary Tupper Lake 10 0:28:32.8 0:03:48.7
18 24 Maddie Phaneuf Old Forge 3 0:28:35.6 0:03:51.5
19 31 Elena Beideck Saranac Lake 7 0:28:56.5 0:04:12.4
20 25 Jenna Hanson Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:28:58.1 0:04:14.0
21 47 Katie Zeppeteli Scotia Glenville 2 0:29:04.6 0:04:20.5
22 12 Mairead Fogarty New Paltz 9 0:29:11.4 0:04:27.3
23 5 Kaylin Beiter Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:29:25.0 0:04:40.9
24 10 Margot Nitschke Pittsford Mendon 5 0:29:28.6 0:04:44.5
25 20 Taylor Washington Honeoye Falls-Lima 5 0:29:29.3 0:04:45.2
26 15 Kathryn Siebodnik Pittsford Sutherland 5 0:29:35.6 0:04:51.5
27 43 Ashley Forshey Scotia Glenville 2 0:29:42.6 0:04:58.5
28 34 Jennifer MacMillan Holland Patent 3 0:29:59.0 0:05:14.9
29 33 Emily Burns Johnsburgh 2 0:30:43.2 0:05:59.1
30 26 Julie Bowler Saranac Lake 7 0:30:45.9 0:06:01.8
31 36 Hillary Pond Saranac Lake 7 0:30:47.7 0:06:03.6
32 19 Laura Szczesniak Whitesboro 3 0:30:56.5 0:06:12.4
33 41 Leah Emaus Webster 5 0:30:56.7 0:06:12.6
34 22 Katie Ehmann Kingston 9 0:31:24.8 0:06:40.7
35 9 Marie Mueller Holland Patent 3 0:31:25.7 0:06:41.6
36 55 Abby Hellman Queensbury 2 0:31:26.9 0:06:42.8
37 29 Chandler Mellon Camden 3 0:31:36.7 0:06:52.6
38 40 Jessica Hannah Old Forge 3 0:31:43.5 0:06:59.4
39 44 Shay Callahan Holland Patent 3 0:31:58.8 0:07:14.7
40 4 Taylor Decker Whitesboro 3 0:32:01.7 0:07:17.6
41 48 Courtney Zavaro Camden 3 0:32:27.7 0:07:43.6
42 14 Caitlin Bailey Old Forge 3 0:32:43.5 0:07:59.4
43 16 Elise Mellor Lake Placid 7 0:33:29.6 0:08:45.5
44 27 Machele Clark New Paltz 9 0:33:41.1 0:08:57.0
45 21 Harriet Pedersen Saranac Lake 7 0:34:24.9 0:09:40.8
46 42 Marianne Fjearbu Wallkill 9 0:34:41.5 0:09:57.4
47 52 Shannon Creedon Whitesboro 3 0:34:57.6 0:10:13.5
48 11 Bailey Weightman Saranac Lake 7 0:35:48.0 0:11:03.9
49 56 Andrea Frey Old Forge 3 0:35:57.6 0:11:13.5
50 50 Anna Marie Delfini New Paltz 9 0:36:26.1 0:11:42.0
51 37 Darla Milczewski Kingston 9 0:36:36.4 0:11:52.3
52 32 Leah Bernstein New Paltz 9 0:37:33.0 0:12:48.9
53 46 Kymmie Clark New Paltz 9 0:38:10.8 0:13:26.7
54 54 Erica Concors Monticello 9 0:38:12.7 0:13:28.6
55 2 Sarah Dukler New Paltz 9 0:38:33.0 0:13:48.9



56 1 Danielle Tuthill Saranac Lake 7 0:58:37.1 0:33:53.0



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Boys Relay
24-Feb-10

PLACE BIB # NAME SECTION SCHOOL
Team 
Place Section Team Finish
1 5 Honeoye Falls‐ Lima 0:42:32.0

1 Nick Underwood 2 Queensbury 2 2 Queensbury 0:43:10.0
2 Aaron Newell 2 Queensbury 3 5 5 A TEAM 0:44:07.0
3 Mike Mulshine 2 Queensbury 4 2 2 A TEAM 0:44:45.0
4 Will Frielinghaus 2 Queensbury 5 3 3 A TEAM 0:47:06.0

6 5 5 B TEAM 0:47:27.0
5 Willie Underwood 2 2 A TEAM 7 2 2 B TEAM 0:47:45.0
6 Brett Schlesier 2 2 A TEAM 8 9 9 A TEAM 0:49:24.0
7 Jon Flint 2 2 A TEAM 9 3 Old Forge 0:50:02.0
8 Steven Petramale 2 2 A TEAM 10 3 3 B TEAM 0:52:42.0

11 7 7 A  TEAM 0:52:47.0
9 Taylor Parry 2 2 B TEAM 12 9 New Paltz 0:53:07.0
10 Brian Halligan 2 2 B TEAM 13 9 9 B TEAM 0:54:23.0
11 Austin Huneck 2 2 B TEAM 14
12 Andrew Klug 2 2 B TEAM

13 Billy Rockhill 3 Old Forge
14 Sam Phaneuf 3 Old Forge
15 Colin Criss 3 Old Forge
16 Damon Kull 3 Old Forge

17 Nolan Amos 3 3 A TEAM
18 Jon Doane 3 3 A TEAM
19 Sam Brandstandt 3 3 A TEAM
20 Paul Mueller 3 3 A TEAM

21 August Allen 3 3 B TEAM
22 Adam Luban 3 3 B TEAM
23 Evan Smith 3 3 B TEAM
24 Joe Schoen 3 3 B TEAM

25 Sean Corey 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima
26 Brad Denton 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima
27 Kevin Hoose 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima
28 Steve Mangan 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima

29 Reed Likly 5 5 A TEAM
30 Rob Hayden 5 5 A TEAM
31 Stefan Zavisian 5 5 A TEAM
32 Adam Swayze 5 5 A TEAM

33 Nate Sutorius 5 5 B TEAM
34 Eric Mallery 5 5 B TEAM
35 Joshua Eidem 5 5 B TEAM
36 Langton Douglas 5 5 B TEAM

37 Kyle Murray 7 Saranac Lake
38 Evan Kline 7 Saranac Lake
39 7 Saranac Lake
40 7 Saranac Lake

41 Judd Collier 7 7 A  TEAM
42 Nick Stozek 7 7 A  TEAM
43 Mike Tuthill 7 7 A  TEAM
44 Matt Saulpaugh 7 7 A  TEAM

49 Anton Peterle 9 New Paltz
50 Tucker Stern 9 New Paltz
51 Aaron Getman 9 New Paltz
52 Paul Lamarche 9 New Paltz

53 Gavin Gullickson 9 9 A TEAM
54 Jeff Rizza 9 9 A TEAM
55 Brian Busby 9 9 A TEAM
56 Peter Best-Hall 9 9 A TEAM

57 John Vandermark 9 9 B TEAM
58 Patrick Kelly 9 9 B TEAM



59 Alex Pilus 9 9 B TEAM
60 Danny Leal 9 9 B TEAM



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Girls Relay
24-Feb-10

PLACE BIB # NAME SECTION SCHOOL
Team 
Place Section Team Finish
1 5 Honeoye Falls‐Lima 0:48:47.5

1 Morgan Mueller 2 Queensbury 2 2 Queensbury 0:49:00.6
2 Brittany Winslow 2 Queensbury 3 5 5 A TEAM 0:51:20.7
3 Danielle Winslow 2 Queensbury 4 2 2 A TEAM 0:52:22.6
4 Carly Wynn 2 Queensbury 5 9 9 A TEAM 0:54:26.2

6 5 5 B TEAM 0:55:07.1
5 Emma Underwood 2 2 A TEAM 7 7 Saranac Lake 0:56:36.7
6 Emily Burns 2 2 A TEAM 8 3 3 A TEAM 0:58:38.1
7 Katie Zeppeteli 2 2 A TEAM 9 3 Old Forge 1:01:55.7
8 Kate Mulcahy 2 2 A TEAM 10 3 3 B TEAM 1:02:03.7

11 7 7 A TEAM 1:06:13.2
9 Ashley Forshey 2 2 B TEAM 12 9 New Paltz 1:09:08.5
10 Gabby Lebihon 2 2 B TEAM 13 9 9 B TEAM 1:11:17.5
11 Abby Hellman 2 2 B TEAM 14
12 2 2 B TEAM

13 Jessica Hannah 3 Old Forge
14 Andrea Frey 3 Old Forge
15 Caitlin Bailey 3 Old Forge
16 Maddie Phaneuf 3 Old Forge

17 Laura Szczeniak 3 3 A TEAM
18 Chandler Mellon 3 3 A TEAM
19 Marie Mueller 3 3 A TEAM
20 Jennifer MacMillan 3 3 A TEAM

21 Shay Callahan 3 3 B TEAM
22 Courtney Zavaro 3 3 B TEAM
23 Shannon Creedon 3 3 B TEAM
24 Taylor Decker 3 3 B TEAM

25 Katie Dykes 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima
26 Kaylin Beiter 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima
27 Hanna Barnes 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima
28 Amanda Moreland 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima

29 Leah Emaus 5 5 A TEAM
30 Emmy Held 5 5 A TEAM
31 Alyssa Likly 5 5 A TEAM
32 Amy Cymerman 5 5 A TEAM

33 Jenna Hanson 5 5 B TEAM
34 Kathryn Slebodnik 5 5 B TEAM
35 Margot Nitschke 5 5 B TEAM
36 Taylor Washington 5 5 B TEAM

37 Maile Sapp 7 Saranac Lake
38 Julie Bowler 7 Saranac Lake
39 Elena Beideck 7 Saranac Lake
40 Hillary Pond 7 Saranac Lake

41 Elise Mellor 7 7 A TEAM
42 Bailey Weightman 7 7 A TEAM
43 Danielle Tuthill 7 7 A TEAM
44 Harriet Pedersen 7 7 A TEAM

49 Machele Clark 9 New Paltz
50 Leah Bernstein 9 New Paltz
51 Kymmie Clark 9 New Paltz
52 Sarah Dukler 9 New Paltz

53 Mairead Fogarty 9 9 A TEAM
54 Katie Ehmann 9 9 A TEAM
55 Jordan Stern 9 9 A TEAM
56 Gabby Mancuso 9 9 A TEAM

57 Darla Milczewski 9 9 B TEAM
58 Anna Marie Delfini 9 9 B TEAM



59 Marianne Fjerbu 9 9 B TEAM
60 Erica Concors 9 9 B TEAM



2010 Good Sports Awards - NYSPHSAA 
Nordic Ski Championships 

Section 2 
Taylor Parry  Queensbury 
Emily Burns Johnsburgh 

Section 3 
Nolan Amos Holland Patent 
Jennifer MacMillan  Holland Patent 

Section 5 
Amy Cymerman Pittsford Sutherland 
Peter Cannon Honeoye Falls-Lima 

Section 7 
Ellise Mellor Lake Placid 
Mike Tuthill Saranac Lake 

Section 9 
Jordan Stern New Paltz 
Peter Best-Hall Wallkill 

Section 10 
Charlie Bencze Tupper Lake 
Gretchen O'Leary Tupper Lake 
 


